QMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 5
2. AMENDMENT/MGDIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/FURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (i appiicable)
A075 See 16C 06-08R1.14383.009
6. ISSUED BY CODE] 7. ADMINISTERED BY (1 other thar ltem ) CODE
U.S. Department of Energy . Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office DOE Contracting POC: Richard Stimmel
P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 , (509) 376-2882
Richland, WA 99352
8- NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Sireel, counly, Siafe ana 2P, Code) (4) [9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AdvanceMed Corp

Computer Sciences Corp ¢B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 200

Rockville, MD 20850 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NC.
ATTN: Dianne R. Sagner u DE-AC06-04R114383
10B. DATED (SEE /TEM 13)
CODE |FACILITY CODE 01/06/2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The abave numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(2} By completing items 8 and 15, and retursing one (1) capy of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or (c) By separate lefier or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FQR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TQ THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by teiegram or letter, provided sach
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCCUNTING AND APPROFRIATION DATA (If required)

See Attached Financial Plan Report for Details Increase of $3,208,901.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

{4) |A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN {TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/QRDER (S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {suck as charges in paying office, approprialion date, etc.) SET
FORTH (N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 42.103(b).

C.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D.  OTHER Specify lype of modification and authority}
X |Section B.2 of Contract

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copy ( __copies) to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIGN (Organized by UCF saction headings, including solicitation/contract subject malter where feasible.)
FINANCIAL PLAN #09
The purpose of this modification is obligate additional funds to the contract,

a. Contract Clause B.2 is changed by increasing the contract obligation by $3,208,901.00 from $55,335,580.31 to
$58,544,481.31

b. Replacement Page B-2 and Financial Plan Report are attached.

Except al provided herein, all terms and condilions of the documenl referenced in kem 94 or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force ang effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinf) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prirt)
Andrew H, Wirkkala

VA
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFERCR 15C. DATE SiGNED 168, TED STATES QF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
o Lj . . 3/27 / of

(Signature of person authorized to sign) {Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 3¢ (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.24



Occupational Health Services

Part [

RFP No. DE-ACO06-04RL14383, Modification No. AD73 Section B
B.1 Occupational Medical Services
a. This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of

Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20}. The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exerctsed to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

d.

Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $58,544,481.31. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written
notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties
(whether or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for
work and services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently
obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed
and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of:

1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2



99kt

e S e T

Jogizy fnug Bupoday Joj ejo).

L9ERL'9LL 06'299'8¥} 000 . 067299'8Y} 16°08Y'L2 Ty :9po Juaidiaay o] ejo)
L8ERVILL : 06299'87} ‘000 06:299'25} 1608Y'12 1 :9dA] pund o} je1o)
19°€19'02 00°000'22 000 0000022 £19ze- LPIPPLLAT U0 jouonpuated weibosd Joj [ejo)
18°€19'92 00'000'.2 000 0000022 £1'9¢2¢e- 0000000 18F1000 0000000 0O¥SE LPivpLLAT 6060LLL dl 0SZi0 LOELZk
00°0LF'6F1 06'299'12} 000 06'299'12Z} 0L°208'22 000000LM3 :1u10d joxuofualed weibolg Joj [e1o)
00°0Lb'6Y1 06'299'121 000 06'299'kZl 01°L08'L2 0000000 6EGL000 LpLOZF0  00¥SZ S0Z100kM3 2ov0LLL dl  0SZL0 LOELEY
3 0 5 Lozizy Hfanu3 Burpoday o) e10L
Tu :apog yuald[oay 4o} [e10 ]
XA :edk) punj Joj jejo)
00000LONA :u10d [onuogjuated weifiold 1) jejo)
0000000 0000000 90L02v0  00¥S2 00000LONA SECIEZLL XA €1600 Loziey
1oL 1Zy fanug Buoday Joj [ejoL
LL'168'FS £6'G2S- 000 v LIY'GS Y :3pog Juaidiay Joj [ejo)
B1'596'FY 000 000 000 81°696'vk ZA :adk| pung o} 3o
BL'GOB'YY 000 00°0- 000 81'596'vF 000L06LNA ujod [onuagpualed ureibold Joj |ejo)
00°000'008- 000 000 000 00°000'005- QIWAQYTUASL  99ELZR0 0000000 0000000 OOVSZ 000106LNA 0LEVZLL ZA 11600 LoLLZk
8L'GO6 VY 000 000 000 81'G96'vp EdVOAHAMINNSL  LLELZHD 0000000 0000000 0O¥SZ 000L0BLNA oLeeLL ZA L1600 Lotkiey
00'000'00S 000 000 000 00000005 Q3IWAQYTENSL  99ELZKD 0000000 0000000 00252 000L0BLNA DIELZLL  ZA  LL600 LoLLey
10°000°S 660 000 66°0- 00°100'G XA :adA) pung 1o} jejo )
10°000'6 660~ 000 66°0- 00°100°G 00000LONA :Iuiod jenuonpualed weiboid Joj (ejo)
100 660 000 660 00’k 0000000 0000000 90L0Z¥0  0OWSZ 00000LONA SeClell XA CI600 LoLiey
00°000'S 000 000 000 00°000'G 0000000 0000000 BLO0ZPD DOZSCT 00000LONA SEZLLLL XA TL600 LoLier
0L0bE'Y 00'0 000 000 0L'0¥6'F d1 :adk] pund Joj |ejo)
0L0¥E'Y 000 000 000 0L0¥6'y 000L00ES4 ‘Juiod jojuo)aualed weiboid Joj [ejo)
0L0ve'y 000 000 000 0L 0¥6'Y 0000000 £251000 0000000 00¥SZ 000300€S4 0EL0LLL dl  0SZL0 L0LLEY
Bl bl VoS 000 V6125 9018 41 :2dAj pund Joj E10)
[:1% 5 LR A 000 ¥6v2S- 91018 0000080 :1ui0d [o5ju0DudIeg Wweibold 1o) [ej0)
Byl (R4 000 ¥6'¥25- 9,015 0000000 0000000 0000000 0DOKSE 000L0BOW £8ESILL 41 0S0L0 LoLiey
JlqeieAy aduey) SNolAdLg sqQ pajsodun Jaquinp BpIO 0dMm waloag as[)  SSe[) uyd wesdoid y4 apody Anuy
B0 v Suruuidag Kaeday eaoy Qo Kaeday da1 puny dy
d PAOJUBRH PIJARIUBAPY - E8EFITH 2oujQ suonesad puepyory T “Kmug 1dy
pLOY S13QUINN UOQESLIPOI 19BIU0))
suod. - - LaH! :IAQUINN UB|J [EIOURUL] .
1000444 Hody - e - 310day] uerd [RRURUL] 90 WO [e381 6 49quInN ueiq |

€Jo | adeq

800T 183/ |BIsI]

WVS8T6C-6

8MZMAI1/E



93ZE9'FeL) - DOOOC'OKS'} 00'000'0¥S 00'000'000'¢ 98'2E9'¥R) ZA :ad] pund 1oj ol
9|zeo'heL') 00°000'0K5'L ooo00'ors - 00°000°000°1 99'2E9'p01 ODGL06 INA “WIod foruogauarey weibold Joj [ejo
MO¥S$ Buiplnd INNG - 8002 AY

98'2e9'Pae’L Q0000'CHS'} 00°000°0S 00°000°000° 9g'ZEA'YSL OaAWAQVYTIASL  99ELZHO 0000000 5000000  QO¥SE 000LO6INA OlEiZEL ZA L1600 10gie
00°000°0€ 009 000 000 00'000'0E EdvOAHIMEWNSE  LIELERO 0000000 (000000  00¥ST 000L06INA 01eizsl ZA L1600 10912
WBSELLLT 00'005'620°C - ~-00'000°0E - . D0'DOS'666'L L85Y'eg Al :adk| pung jo} [ej01

0LE20°0F ) ) iy 05200 OL0ZPOSS SIuiog jojuosAuaIey webog Jo) ejo)

0LEZODY [{[E)4] 000 000 0LE20'0F 0000000 €261000 0000000  00¥SE 09020654 ESLLLLL dl  08ZL0 L0912
zrge'seg’l - GO00S'¥SE'L 000, 00°005'¥S8') 2Lrspe'te LOPZFISAT M0g (enuoguaieg weibouy o) jejoL

00'006°2 00005z 0o 00'00s'Z 000 0000000 5251000 G¥ELZFD  00¥ST LOPEPLGAT 6¥80LLL 4L 08210 10942
TR IVAY bOo 009 o000 &Ly 0000000 S251000 GEZELEPD  00¥SE LO¥ZPLSAT 6¥BOLLL dl  9&2id 10812
00°000'4¥8°L 0000018} Q09 00°000°L¥8°L 000 0000000 5261000 B0POZED  ODYST LOPEPLSAT 6¥80LL1 db 08210 [4u:{¥4
£ESBEL 00°G00"}L 0079 00'000°LL EEGRE'E 0000000 251000 PGEDZY0  O0VGE LOFERLSAT 6vB0LEL dl 0510 a1z
09'5E2'9 (U] ] 000 09°5EZ'9 0000000 6261000 ECeleb0  00Z5C LOVZPISAS 6¥80LL1 dl 08210 10912
66'860'Z61 00:000'521 00:000'08 - BU000'GHL 66'860'L1 0000003 SWod [onuosualey weiold Jo) [ejo)

“(gounp~ sty spuny spuny 8OAS 1PPV HINY - B00Z AY

66'960'261 00°00Q'S2L 00°000°0¢ 08°000'sk} 6686021 0000000 651000 00502¥0 002 90ZL00LMI 2av0lLs dl 08240 1091e
99719861, 00°005'¥6" 0000008 © . 00008'Y9 - 9EiLYOL 41 :adf) puny 40} o)

75151504 - 00'008°22 060 | 0000522 . 2G'159'28, 000ZODENH W0 [o1uodAualey weibold 10) ejoy

Z5'151°501 00005'22 000 0000822 75°159'28 000ooo0 0000000 0000000  00FSE 00¢900ZNH OLiPBIE 41 0SOLO [£0:1%4
YL'ESF'ER DO000'ZL 00°000'06 00'000°2F - PHEINIT 000LO0IDH O [oguodfuaied weibold 10§ o)

Vd0I033 1o Bujpuny yiep - 860Z AY
pLEA'EE Q0'000°EL 00'000°0E 00'000°2Y PLEBY'IZ 0000000 0000000 0000000 OQO0#¥5Z  00OLOCIDH Lolv8le 41 0S0LO 1ogLe
00'106'809'2 00,406'809°Z - “00°L06'809'T 000 o Z2 ;ad4) puny 10} [ejo)
00'L06'909°2 00°L06'809°2. .00°LD8'809'2 ~ 000 000 000000009 JUIod [oxusHuAsEy wesfoly Jo) oy

8466221 $ J0 WUNOWE B4 U 1K WEHD 10} 88200y Buipury (RIUBUIAIY) - B00Z AY
008624 00826'€2L') 00'86°€2L"L 0oo o0g TIHAZHIMSSHOY 0884240 0000000 ELI0ZFD  0OFGE 00a80€009 8260241 VO ] 10812
£26°F088 0 JUNOWE 8Ly Ul M vy Buiseassw BUpUNy [EIBWBIILY « GODZ AV
00'EZ6'YRE 00°€26'reD 00'£26'v88 ] 00’0 HOMMSSHDY  BESIZH0 0000060 VLLOZKD  DOVSE 00030E009 BLS022L ZZ  86¥S0 19912
B¥'986'69L°L 00'660'000' 000 L DO'SBR'000'S | Br162'60L2 AZ k) pung Joj jejo
Br'986'69L'L - S.m.am..oo.c.m . "00°0. 00:G89'000'G L 8YI6Te9LT 000000008 Julod [oxuUOIAUAIE Weboly 10} (o)
00°'569'455 00°669°255 000 00'569'255 000 EQIOVNVWNHOY  E6b3040 0000000 €LL0ZY0  00VSE 00020€009 9460241 AZ  GS500 314174
00°000'008'e 00°000°008°E 000 00°C00'008'E 000 CAIOVNVINEOY  26bi2H0 0000000 SLI0TPD  DO¥SZ 00030E009 8150241 AZ 56500 [1:2174
00'000'ERd 00°000°EK9 000 £0°300'ck9 000 LOADYNYINHOY  Lebigw0 0000000 12L0Z¥Q  0OWSZ BOOSOENDI 8150241 AL GE500 logLe
2626186 000 000 oo'n 26°Z67 86 EAFOVNVWEOY  EBRLEYO 0000000 ELL0ZP0  DOZSE 00090E009 9450841 AZ 55500 10912
0F'550'F9.L"L 00'0 eoo 000 OFSLO'FIL L ZOADOVYNVINLDY - ZBblekD Q000000 CLI0Z¥0  DOTSZ 00090E003 8160211 AL 65500 L09IE
91'£84'95 0c 006 0o 91'€8.'95 LOFOYNYINGDY  L6kLER0 0000000 121020 00252 (G090E00S BIS0CLL AZ  §S500 10812
HqEpEAY Pas|ATY aduey) snoyadag SqQ pasoaup) Jaquiny 13pag osm wafoud  asn  ssep uvyd weidesd 14 apoy Anuy
ew], vd Suuuidag KLawdar ey lqo AyeSay do7 puny wy
! DJIOJURH PIJAIIIUBAPY - EREFTTH 5,6 TH Ty :Amnug why

FLOV :85qUITN UOTZOGIPORY 10BRUA)

M.“Mom_“_mw_ﬁonom S—— —mﬁﬂﬁﬁ—.. - HHQQOMW —u.ﬁ—& —N_U—.:w:__.m 90 ‘JIuo JrOSI 6 QAN Ueld jeoL 3

8007 ‘reax jeasiy WVST:6l'6 BOOT/B1/E



66821159 B.E.*_Nw,t. S.W..c.m_mcm.n.a. “.,W.R.cma.&m.. 70°168'622°S

PIOJUBH PIWEIUEAPY - EREPLTY 10} [EI0L

veestoaynL _ 5pd S : 10912p :Aapnu3 Bupioday 1oj jejo)
L¥°E60'028'v1 00'96S'€LTHL - 00°106'802'€ 00569'790'8 L L6Y'OVL'E T :apo7 Juajdday Joj [ejo]
JqeEAY Pasiady aduey) snojaaag sqQ pajsodus) JaquInN 1piQ OAM yafoag asn)  sse)) avd weidoayg LA 2po) Amuy
1810, vd Suuuidag Aaeda a0y ‘fqo £aedary o1 pung dy

PIOJUEH PIJAIRIUBAPY - €8EVITY

1000d-44 Hoday

Td =g
£J0 ¢ adeyg

[1e1a(] - y10day uelq [euUBUL]

90 ‘qIuopy [easig
800T 1w A [e3s14

5,6 T TY “Amug idy

PLOV aguIny UOHEIJIPOR JOBIUO))

6 “19quInN Ul jRIOURUL] _

WVBT:6C:6 B0OT/81/E





