OMB Approval 2700-0042

_ 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MCDIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NC. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. {if applicable)
AD70 See 16C 06-08R1.14383.006
6. ISSUED BY CODEl 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE
U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office DOE Contracting POC: Richard Stimmel
P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 (509) 376-2882
Richtand, WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, State and ZIP: Code) (4) [9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AdvanceMed Corp

Computer Sciences Corp 98. DATED (SEE TEM 11)

15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 200

Rockville, MD 20850 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NG.
ATTN: Dianne R. Sagner “ DE-AC06-04R1.14383
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE |FAClLtTY CODE 01/06/2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

l:] ‘The above numbered soiicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Qffers must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitied;
or (¢) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Attached Financial Plan Report for Details Increase of $410,550.06
13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

(4) |A THES CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authoriy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN {TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation dale, eic.} SET
FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER Specify type of madification and autharity)
X {Section B.2 of Contract

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor B is not, [ ] is required to sign this document and return copy { __copies) to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIGATION (Organized by UCF seclion headings, inciuding solicitation/contract subjec! matter where feasibie.)
FINANCIAL PLAN #06
The purpose of this modification is obligate additional funds to the contract.

a. Contract Clause B.2 is changed by increasing the contract obligation by $410,550.06 from $51,835,279.34 to
$52,245,825 .40

b. Replacement Page B-2 and Financial Plan Report are attached.

Except at provided herein, all terms and cenditions of the document referenced in Item SA or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in ful force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Richard A. Stimmel
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 0§ AMERICA 15C. DATE SIGNED

' (S a0/
ignature‘of Lontracting Officer) j-ﬁ N /

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE



Occupational Health Services

Part 1

RFP No. DE-AC06-04RL14383, Modification No. A070 . Section B

B.1 Occupational Medical Services

This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of
Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government} and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract 1§
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

a.

Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $52,245,829.40. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written
notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties
(whether or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for
work and services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently
obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed
and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of ¢laims allowable under the contract occurning after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shail
be subject to the availability of:

1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2



Log1zy -Amuz Bunioday Joj fejo

16'585'€6 00'501'99 000 00'504'99 16°08¥ L2 T4 :9po) waidioay Joj [E10)
16585'¢6 - 00'504'99 - 000 00'501'99 16°08Y'12 41 :adk} pung soj jejo)
€192 000 000 000 £1'92¢- Wb LAT Hujod jonuospualed weibosd 1oj jejo1
£1'92¢- 000 000 000 £1'92¢- 0000000 18¥1000 0000000 0O¥SE WibpLLAS 60604 Hb dl 05210 LOELZ]
01Z16'E6 00°501'99 000 00'501°99 0L'208'12 0000004M3 U104 [ojuoDAuRIE Weiboid loj jejo)
DL'ZLB'E6 00'504'99 000 00'501'99 0l°208'L2 0000000 6€51.000 Ly10Z¥0  00¥SZT 9021001M3 29v0LLL dl 0SZ10 LOELE]
o : 0 i bozizy ‘Aipu3 Bupioday Joj jejo
00} 000 000 000 00’ T4 :@pog juaidioay Joj ejo)
00'}’ 000 0010 000 00’} ; XA :edkj pung soj fejo)
00k 000 - 000 000 00°} 00000}ONA :3uiod |onuoguaied weiboid 1o jejo)
0000000 0000000 90L02¥0  0OPSE 00000LONA SeclesLt XA 71600 ({irA¥4
104 1z¥ Mpuz Bugioday Joj [ejoy
: VEvS 000 POLIY'SS 4 :3poQ juaidioay 10j ejo L
'596 000 Z 000 A7 81596V ZA :adk] pung Joj jejo)
BLGIG Y 000 000 000 81'696'7Y 000106ENA ‘U104 [0AuoDAueIE g Wesbold Joj [Ejo)
00°000°005- 000 000 000 00°000°005- Q3NAQYTUNSL  99ELZH0 0000000 0000000 (QO¥SZ 000L06LNA 0LEIZLL ZA L1600 L0112
BL'G96'YY 00°0 0070 o000 81'6G96'vy EdVOAHAMIWNSL  ZLELZK0 0000000 0000000 00VSZ 000LOBENA OlELeLL ZA L1600 Lol izt
00°000'005 000 000 000 00°000°00S Q3INAQYTINSL  99EL2H0 0000000 0000000 0Q0ZSZ 000L0BLNA OLELZLL ZA L1600 (114 ¥4:
00°100°G 000 . 000 000 00'100' XA :2dA] pund o} jejo)
001005 00°0 000 000 00°100'G 00000LONA 3uid jouoguarey Wweibold Joj fejo
00'k 000 000 000 00't 0000000 0000000 90L0Z¥0 00¥SZ 00000LONA SETLeLl XA 21600 LoLies
00°000'S 000 0070 000 00°000°S 0000000 0000000 81902¥0 00252 00000LONA SEZiell XA 21600 LOLEZY
0L0¥E'Y - 00°0 000 - 00°0- 0L'06'% d1 :edAj pung so) jejo
0L'0¥6'y - 000 000 000 0L'0¥8'Y 000L00ES Sulod jonuegAUaIey WweiBold 10§ [ejo]
0L0v6'y 000 000 000 0L0¥6'Y 0000000 £251000 0000000  0O¥SZ 000800€£S4 O0ELOLEL dl  0SZlo LOLLZH
8LF1- ¥6'¥2s- V6925 0070 9L0LS . 41 :@dk}] pund oy [ejoy
8lpl- B'res- v6'ves- 000 92018 0000080W 1 :1uj0d [oNu0D/uBIE] Wiesfioid Joj jejo
‘ spun Bulurewal qo-ap pue L9¢ 0 1N08SOI - G00Z AY
8hbL- ¥6'p2s- ¥6'¥2S- 000 92018 - 0000000 0000000 0000000 00kSZ 0001 080N £82SLLL 41 0S0L0 LOLLZY
IqEIEAY PIsIAdY Jduey) snoiA3lg $qO paisedun) RquNp 1PpIO 0dm  waloag s sse) avd weidord yy apo) Anugy
[ejo], vd Suyuuidag Kaedary B0 fgqo  Asedy oy pung  dy
PAOJUEH PIARIUBAPY - EREVITH 2 suoneiadg puepory Ty :Anug idy
0LOV 2quiny UOHEIYIPOJA JOBDUOD)
:uoda : :
_Som,“m Hoday o ey - :QQ&M— Uejd [enueulyj 0 ‘YIUOR [BISIg 9 aquINN tefg [RIoURUL]
CJo | aseqd

B00T -ea ) [easiq

WdOoE:SHS

800Z/01/1



“000esZL Y

- Z0'l6E'seZE

001005'250'

00°GZy'are'y

LY L6F'IVL'E

PIOJUBH PARIUBAPY - EREVLTH J0) EIOL

1091.z¢ Aapu3 Bupuoday Joj jejo)

¥ LB6'E0Z'8 00'SLO' LY Ty :9po jualdjoay o) [€jo]
mm..wn..w.vu_. 't 00°000°000' 0010 00°000'000'} ww.wmu.¢uv ZA :edk} pund Joj jejo)
98'2€9'v8L'} .00°000°000'k 000 00°000°000'} 98'2e9'v8) DODLOGENA :lujed jonuonauared weibosd Joj o)
98'ZE9'bG1'L 00°000'000'L 000 00°000°000'L 98'2£9'vSL A3WAQYTHNSL  S9ELZFO 0000000 0000000  0O¥SZ DDDLOBENA OLELZLL ZA  LI600 Logizs
00°000°08 000 000 000 00700006 EdVOAHAMIWNSL  LLELER0 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ 000L06LNA OLELELL ZA 11600 L0912k
LY'BSH'18T | 00°000'¢61'4 00°000'€8E 007000'0L8 Li'85Y'88 dl :adA) pund Joj jejo)
E.ummc_..ﬁ 000 000 000 0L'€20'0% 01L0ZP0SS 4 ‘ujod jonuodauaied weibold 1o |ejo |
0LEZ0'0F 000 000 000 0L'620'0¥ 0000000  €25L000  000ODOO O0OYSZ  090ZP0SSH  €SLLLLL  dl  0SZHO  LOGIZH
TLSEE'6.0') 00°000'8K0'L 00'000°€0¢ 00'000'¥L TLUSEE'LE LOVZYLSAT Sulod [onuogfuated weiBold 10) jejol
6LYILE 000 000 000 6LYLLIE 0000000 SZS1000 6ZELZP0  00VSE LOPZRPISAI 680LLL dl 05210 10912t
8002 yaseyy ybnaiyy uawainbas Buipuny sjuesaidal - Uejd YJOM 800Z A HINY 4ad 3I0M papuny paig HINY - 8002 AY
00°000°H¥0'} 00°000' 10’} 00°000°00€ 00°000'L¥L 000 0000000 6251000 90p0Zh0  00¥SZ LOvPeriSA3 6¥80LLL dl 0SZ10 10912t
“UE|d YIOM B00Z A4 HWY 18d 800z yosep yBnouy) pannbai Buipuny sussaiday - 800z AV
EE'SBE0L 0070002 00'000'E 00°000°y £E'GBE'E 0000000 §251000 YSE0ZP0  00VST LOPerISA3 6v80L1L1 dlL 0SZ10 109123
09'682'9 000 000 000 09'6ez'9 0000000 $251000 €2ELZP0 00252 LOFZFISA3 6v80L11 dl 0SZI0 Logies
66'860'29) - 00°000'5k} 0000008 00°000'¢9 66'860'L1 000000LM3 :Jujod oxjuogpualed weiBoid o [ejo
"(sow atow z~) oreyy niy) spund ‘HY - BOOZ AY
66°860'29} 00'000'GkL 0000008 00°000'¢8 66'860'L} 0000000 6€51000 0050Z¥0  00VSE 90Z100LM3 29v0L L) dl 05210 1081 et
99%19'89} 000059 00°'520'82 00'SZ¥'9e 99°%L1 70} 41 :adA) pung soj [ejo)
25151501 00°005°22 00'5L0'81 00°SZh'y 75'159'28 ¢ 000Z00LNH :1UI0d joijuo)puased weibosd Joj 3o
Bujpun Aienver - g00z AY
Z5°151's0L 00°005°22 00°620'8} 00'SZY'y 2515928 0000000 0000000 0000000 0O%SC 002800ZNH 0LLvBlE 41 0SOLO L0912t
¥1'EIV'ED 00°000'2y 00700004 00'000'2€ PLEIV'IE 000L00LDH :Juiod [onuonpuased weiBoid 1o jejo)
Buipun Aienuer ¥d21033 - 800Z AV
PL'EIV'ED 00°000'2y 00°000°01 00°000°2¢ PLESY' LT 0000000 0000000 0000000  0O¥SZ 000LO0LOH L0L¥8LE 41 0S0L0 Logies
8Y'162'605'S 00'000'008'2 000 00°000'008° 8V 162'69L°C Az :adky punj 10} [Ej0)
8Y'162'695'G 00°000'008'¢ 000 00°000'008°2 8 162'69L'C 000000009 :julod jonuogaualed weiboid ioj [ejo)
00°000°'00% 00°000°00% 000 00°000'00% 000 EA3OVNYWHOV  E6VIEK0 0000000 £L102¢0 00¥SZ 00090€009 8450211 AC  §SS00 109124
00°000'008'+ 00°000'008" L 000 00°000'008't 000 CAIOVNVWHOY  26kIEk0 0000000 ¢LL0ZY0  00¥ST 00090€009 81G02.1 AZ 65500 109121
00°000'009 00°000'009 000 00°000'009 000 LO3OVNYWHOY  LBVIERD 0000000 LLL0ZV0  00¥%SE 00090£009 8160211 AZ 55500 109124
C6'26Y'8Y6 000 000 000 626y 8Y6 EO30VNVIWHOY  E6vIZv0 0000000 £4L02¥0 00252 00090£009 BLSOZLL AZ  G5500 10912}
0r'Sio'vaL’L 000 000 000 0V'SLO'PIL'L CAIOVNVWYOY  26¥I2F0 0000000 ¢LL02k0 00252 00090€009 BLS0TL) AZ  §5500 L09ie
9L'£82'05 000 000 000 91°£8.'95 FO3OVNVYWHOY  LBVIZKD 0000000 LLLOZRO 00252 00080£009 BLSOZLL AC  §5500 109121
IqB[IBAY pasiaay aduey) snolsalg sq() pajsoduf) Jaquiny PpIp 04m  waloag as)  SSB) u»qa wesdord yg apoy  Apuy
[E10], vd Sunumdag Aaedary ey “lqo Aaedary doy puny dy
PIOJUEH PIIIUBAPY - €8EFTTH 56 Td T4 “anug idy
0LOV “52qUInN UOHEOYIPOJA 10RHU0))
100042y :Hoday — [1e3R( - 3oday] ueq [eUBUL] 0 SIUO [eas1] 9 :1aquInN ueld [eroUTUL

7Joz98eg

800T B2 A [BIS1 WdOE-SH:S 800Z/01/1





