OMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATICON NQO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQL NO. & PROJECT NO. (If appiicable}
AQ72 See 16C 06-08RL14383,007
6. #SSUED BY CODE] 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem £) CODE
U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office DOE Contracting POC: Richard Stimmel
P. 0. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 (509) 376-2882
Richland, WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, State and ZIP: Code} (4) {9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AdvanceMed Corp

Computer Sciences Corp 9B. DATED (SEE /TEM 11)

15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 200

Rockville, MD 20850 10A. MODHFICATION OF GONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ATTN: Dianne R. Sagner v DE-AC06-04RL14383
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE [FaciLaTy cobe 01/06/2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered sclicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [:] is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning one {1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment an each copy of the offer submitted;
or (¢} By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF QFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (1f required)
See Attached Financial Plan Report for Details Increase of $27,498.01
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
{4) |A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specdy authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN JTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B.  THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODHFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying ofiice, appropriation date, efc.) SET
FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b}.

. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTC PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. CTHER Specify type of medification and autharity)
X |Section B.2 of Contract

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copy { __copies) to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MCDIFICATION {Crganized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject malter whare feasible.)
FINANCIAL PLAN #07
The purpose of this modification is obligate additional funds to the contract.
a. Contract Clause B.2 is changed by increasing the contract obligation by $27,498.01 from $52,245,829.40 to $52,273,327.41.
b. Replacement Page B-2 and Financial Plan Report are attached. ‘

Except a1 provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in em 94 or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} 16A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Richard A. Stimmel
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITED ST, OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

/‘

ntracting Officer) “'FQL ‘ 3/)\0"?

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-166 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Cornputer Generated Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.24

(Signature of person authorized to sign)




Occupational Health Services

Part I

RFP No. DE-AC06-04RL14383, Modification No. 4072 Section B

B.1 Occupational Medical Services

d.

This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of
Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

a.

Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $52,273,327.41. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written
notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties
(whether or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for
work and services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently
obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed
and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract,

Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of:

1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2



=

16585811 00°S0}'I16 00°000'52 00'501'99 16°08%'L2 v
16'585'81} 00'504'16 00'000'5Z 00'504'99 16°08¥'L2 :
£1'8Z¢- 00'0 000 000 £1'92¢- N
£1'9ze- 000 000 000 £1°92¢" ‘
01ZI6'8LL 0050446 00°000'6Z 00'604'99 “oLl08'Le

0LZI68LL

0060116 010822

00}
000 00k 00’} 000 - o't
000 00°}- 00°}- 000 00}

10g42y Ainu3 Bugpoday so) e1o)
T :8poY Jualdjday Joj [ejo L
dy :edAy pung soy jejo)

LYibPLLAT UI0d [0U0DAUIed Weiboid Joj jejo)

0000000 18¥L000 0000000 00¥SE boibrLLAS 606011 dL  0SCL0 l0ELeY

0000004M3 :utod joRuoRuLEy weiold 10) jejo|
‘(€8P 4 7e4) HINY 103 Buipuny [ejuawiaiou) - 80/1/2 - 8002 AV

BESI000  LPLOZYO 00WSZ  90ZLOOLM3  Z9¥OLLL  dL  0SZL0  LOELZK
10z1zp “Apu3 Bugoday Joj [ejo)

0000000

Ty :8po) juaididay 1oj [ejo
XA :2dk) pund Joj jejo)

00000LONA ‘ujod joRuoDAuaIEy Weibiold 1o) [ejoL
Buipuny Jan0Auea qoaq - S00Z AY

0000000 0000000 90L0Z¥0 DOWSZ 00000LONA Seelell XA 21600 Loziey
1012y :Rnu3 Bupioday Joj fejo)
LL'168'¥S £6'626- 660 ¥6'¥es- ¥9'LIp'SS T4 :8pa2 juaididay Joj [ejo |
81°G96'vp 000 000 © 000 81'GO6'VY ZA :adA) pung 104 jejo
81°G96'F¥ 000 00°0 000 81°696'v¥ 000406LNA :1ul0d jonuoguasey weifold Joj [gjo]
00°000'005- 000 000 000 00°000'005- QINAQYTENSL  99ELLK0 0000000 0000000 00FSZ  OOOLOGLNA 0LELZLL  ZA L1600 LoLizy
81°596'vp 000 000 000 81°696'¥¥ EdPOAHAMIWMSL  LLELZH0 0000000 0000000 OOWSZ 000L06LNA OLELZLL  ZA  LI60O LoLiZY
00°000°005 000 000 000 00000005 v QIWAAYTINSL  99ELZR0 0000000 0000000 00252 000L06LNA OLELZLE  ZA L1600 LoLiey
10°000's 660 660 000 00°L00's ) ' XA :2dK}] punj 10} jejo
H0'000' 660 660 000 00°lo0's 00000KONA :Ujod jonuoguaieq weibold so) jejo
LA Bujpuny sanokuea qoaq - 500z AY
00 66'0- 660 000 00'k 0000000 0000000 90L02¥0 0OFST 00000L0ONA SezLeLl XA 21600 LoLbey
00°000'G 000 000 000 00°000'S 0000000 0000000 81902¥0 00252 00000LONA SEZleLl XA Zi600 (11344
0L'0¥6' 000 000 000 0L°0¥6'% dl :adAj pund o} [ejo|
0Love'y 000 000 000 0L 0vE'Y 000100ESS :ulod [oxuogualed weibosd sof jejo)
0L'0v6'y 000 000 000 0L°0¥6'y 0000000 £251000 0000000 00bSZ 000900€S4 0ELOLEL dl  08ZI0 LoLiZy
BL'bL- ¥6'FeS- 000 ¥6'¥2S- 9L°01S 41 :adkj puny Joj 10}
BLvi- ¥6'¥es 000 ¥6ves 9L°01S 0000080 T :Jujod [ofuo)ualed wesbold Joj [ejo
81bl- ¥6'¥Es- 000 LCALAS 9L'01S 0000000 0000000 0000000 00KSZ 0001L080WT £8Z5LLL 41 05010 LoLiey
qeeAy pasIAdy aduey) snojAdlyg sqQ pajsoaup) Jaquny J2paQ 0dm  wafoag asn  sse) uyd wesdold yg apoy  Anuy
1Ejo L vd Bujuuidag Aaeday oy fqo KauSay doy puny dy
PIOJUEH] PINIIUBAPY - £3EFITH 2y suonesadQ puejyory Ty :Amuy 1dy
1L0Y *12quInN UONRIIPOY 19B1U07)
Y spod = H .
1000d 44 Hoday S req u.uca—wm— uglq [eoueulg S0 “PUOA [Bosig L *13qunN gl [R1ouBul{

¢Jjo | 98eq

800TILIT

B00T -1eaj jeosty WAPEFTE



60'SL6'61E'8

o uleeeae

i

' L6v'902'8

L6y

- LrLeYorL'E

PiojueH papadueApY - E8EYETY 40} [BJOL

10912p :Muz Bupuoday Joj jejo)

000052 00°008'260'S T4 :apog Jueidiasy Joj [EjoL
98'ZE9'vel'L 00°000°000° 000 00'000°000' 98Z€9'8} ZA :adA) pun Joj [ej0
98'2ea'vBL'L 00°000'000'} 000 00°000'000'} 98'269'v8) DODLOGLNA Jul0d josjuonpuaeq weibolg 10) [gj0)
9B°ZEI'VSL't 00°000'000'} 000 00°000'000'} 98°CE9 S| OINAAYTINSL  99ELZHD 0000000 0000000 DOWSZ 000L0BLNA DILELZLL ZA L1600 108ley
00°000°0€ 000 000 000 00°000'0€ EdPOAHAMINYSL  LLELZH0 0000000 0000000 0OFSZ 000LOBLNA DLELZLL ZA L1600 109izZ¥
17'886'€82'1 00'005'S61' | 00005 00°000'€61'} 1¥'8sh'ss 41 :edAy pung Jo} oL
0L'€20'0F 0070 000 000 0L'€20°0F 01L0Z$05S 4 Sujod [ouonualey weibold 10) jejo)
0L€20'0F 000 000 000 0L'€20'0F . 0000000 £251000 0000000 00¥SZ 0902#05S4 ESELLLE dl 0SzZio Logiey
Z1'GeR'180'} 00°005'080'} 00'005'2 00°000'8¥0° TLUGEE'LE b L0YZPLSAT Hul0d [osuenuaIed weiboid Joj [ejo
Jauas 4 Aq papiroud uopoaxp Jad seadojdwa 5% 1 o G Joj sjeaisAyd Joj Aed of papinaid Buipund - 800Z AY
00'005'Z 000052 00°005'2 000 000 L A 0000000 SZ51000 6PELZY0  00¥ST LOvZrLSA3 6vBOLLL dL 0S2L0 L09Lzy
6LvLLVE 000 000 000 BLviL'IE j 0000000 5251000 6ZEIZV0  00¥SZ LOPerISA 6¥BOLEL dl 0SZi0 L0912k
00°000'L¥0°} 007000+ ¥0'} 000 00°000'L¥0't 000 0000000 5251000 90020  00FSC (74457 6780LLL  dL 0S¢0 10912%
EE'GBE0} 00°000'2 000 00°000°L ££'G8E'E 0000000 GZ51000 FSEOZKOD  00FSE LOFERLSAT 6v80LLL dlL 0SZL0 L0912y
09'6eZ'9 000 000 000 09°6e2'9 0000000 G251000 ECELZP0 00252 LOpEPLSAT 6vBOLLL dlL 0SZL0 Lo9iey
66860291 00°000'S¥ 1 000 00°000'G¥} 66°'860°LL 000000+M3 ‘Jutod jenuouased weibiold Joj |ejo)
66'860°29L 00°000'Sk} 000 00°000°SH1 66'860"1 0000000 6€51000 00S02¥0  00PSE 90Z100kM3 29v0LLL dl 0SZL0 1091ey
99'719'891 00°00S'¥9 000 00°00S'¥9 99'%LL'v0) 41 :adA| pung 1o} [ejo)
Z5'151'501 0000522 000 00'005'22 25°159'Z8 000Z00LNH :Juiog jonuogpualed wesboid Joj ejo)
26151601 00°005'2Z 000 00°005'22 25'159'z8 0000000 0000000 0000000 00FSZ 002900ZNH 0LLYBLIE 41 0S0L0 1o8ley
PL'E9p'e9 00°000'2¥ 000 00°000°2y pLE' 1T 000L00LDH Juiod jonuonaualey weibold Joj [ejo)
pL'E9Y'EY 00'000°2y 000 00°000°2k PLEI' 12 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ 000L00LOH 10L¥BLE 41 0S0L0 Logley
8’ 162'695'G 00°000'008'2 00°0 00°000'008'2 8y'162'69LC Az :adK] pung 1o} je10]
8¥'162'695'S 00°000'008'2 000 00°000'008°2 8¥°162'69L'C 000000009 :Juiod jonuouatey weiboid Joj jejo)
00°000'00¥ 00°000°00% 000 00°000'00¥ 000 EAIOVNYWNHOY  €6¥LZK0 0000000 £LL02F0 00¥SC 000S0€E009 8.502.L1 AC 55500 1ogler
00°000'008'% 00°000'008'} 000 00°000'008"} 000 CAIOVNVWHOV  Z691Zh0 0000000 CLL0Z¥0  00¥ST 00090€009 8160211 AZ 65600 LogLzy
00°000°009 00°000'009 000 00°000'009 000 LO3OVNYWHOY  16%IZh0 0000000 LLL0ZY0  00FSE 00090009 8160211 AT 68500 L0912y
26'26¥'8v6 000 000 000 26'26Y'BY6 EAIOVNYWHOV  E6¥LER0 0000000 £1/02¥0 00ZSZ 00090€009 8.502L) AZ 58500 1091ck
0r'SL0'vaL't 000 000 000 0F'SL0'PaL'} i CA3OVNVYWHOY  Z6¥IEH0 0000000 ¢Li0Z¥0  00ZST 00090£009 8/50¢L} AZ  SSS00 Logiey
91'682'95 000 000 000 91°'€82'95 ) LQIOVNYWHOY  L6VITHD 0000000 VLLOZ¥0  00ZSE 00090€009 BLS0ZLL AZ  SSS00 L0912y
JqeeAy Pasiaay adury) snojadig $qQ paysodun) JaquInN J2pI0 0o4m  aleag sy sse[D) uwd weidold 14 apeny Amug
e, v Suiuuidag 2 . Adeday ®w1  -fqo Axeday Sa1 punyg dy
PIOJUBH PAAIIUEBAPY - EREVITH $6 Td T “Amug dy
1L0V :39quinp UOHEIIJIPOJA J9BHUO)
" 1000d 44 ‘Hoday R [tejo( - “—.—QQQM— ueld jepueulj §0 “fpuoy [Eastd L ~IRqQUIMN UE [EPUBL

7Jo z adeq

BOOT 183 A [BoSTq

WAPEVTE

B00TILIT





