OMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 5
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. "5 PROJECT NO. (I applicable)
A078 See 16C 06-08RL14383.012
6. ISSUED BY CODE] 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE]
U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office DOE Contracting POC: Richard Stimmel
P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 (509) 376-2882
Richland, WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, State and ZIP: Code) (4) [9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AdvanceMed Corp
Computer Sciences Corp 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 200
Rockville, MD 20850 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ATTN: Dianne R. Sagner v DE-AC06-04R1.14383
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE | FACILITY CODE 01/06/2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, E] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Attached Financial Plan Report for Details Increase of $133,750.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(4) |A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speciy authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET
FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)
X' |Section B.2 of Contract

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copy ( __copies) to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
FINANCIAL PLAN #12
The purpose of this modification is obligate additional funds to the contract.

a. Contract Clause B.2 is changed by increasing the contract obligation by $133,750.00 from $59,002,089.31 to
$59,135,839.31.

b. Replacement Page B-2 and Financial Plan Report are attached.

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Richard A. Stimmel
T
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED A 16C. DATE SIGNED

]

S Mg O
(Signature of person authorized to sign) S/ 2 9 ?

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 :;7[5 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA
FAR (46 CFR) 563.24




Occupational Health Services Part I
RFP No. DE-AC06-04RL14383, Modification No. A078 Section B

B.1 QOccupational Medical Services

This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of
Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

a.

Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $59,135,839.31. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written
notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties
(whether or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for
work and services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently
obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed
and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of:

1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2



10°eh1'91L 06209'p1" 000 062998l 16085'12
18Ev1'9LL 06299'8vL = i h000 - 06299'8vl 16°08Y'12
18619'% 00100042 - 000 001000'22 £1'92¢-
19°€19'92 00'000'22 000 0000022 £19ze-
00'0LY'6¥1 0629912} 000" 06299'12) 01:208'12
06299'12) 01°208'22

00'0Lt'6¥ 4
000 o

LL'168'YS

VLIPS

Lokt :Mnu3 Buoday toj jejo)
Y :8poY jualdioay Joj fejo)
dL :adA) pungy Joj jejo)
I¥L¥PLLAT SJulod JoRuoDpualed weifiold Jof ejo)
0000000  18YI000 0000000 00YSZ  bbhbblZA3  6060LLL  dL 05210  LOELZK
0000001 M3 :Jutod josjuogualed EEmEﬁ_ 1o} |[ejo|
0000000  6€SL000  IPLOZVO 00VSZ  90ZIOOLM3  Z9WOLLL  dL  0SZL0  LOENZY
10z12¥ :Rpu3 Buoday Joj jejo).
7Y :apo jueldioay Joj [ejoL
XA :adA] pund Joj jejo)
00000L0NA :juiod josjuoguaied EEmo._L Joj |ejo)

0000000 0000000  90K0Z¥O O00YSZ  OODOOLONA  GEZIZLL XA 2600  LOZiZh
10112y :Kipu3 Bugioday Joj jejo

T :8pog juaidioay 1oj [ejor

81°696'vp - 81°596'v¥ ZA :ad} pung Joj jejoy

81'G96'Y. 81'696'vh 000106 ENA :Juiod [o53uogpuaied weiboid 10} [ejo]

00000005~ 00000005~ Q3INAQYTIMSL  99ELZr0 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ 000L06LNA oiereLt ZA 11600 Lotiey

81°G96'vy 81°G96'vy €dPOAHMLIWMSL  LL€1240 0000000 0000000 00¥S2 0001061 NA OLELZLL  ZA 11600 11]3%44

00°000°00S 00°000'005 Q3NAQVTIINSL  99Elek0 0000000 0000000 00252 000106LNA OLeleLL  ZA 11600 10112k

10°000'S 00'100'S XA :@dA} pund 1o} [ejo)

10°000's 660 00°400'S 00000}0NA :Juiod josjuo)puaied weiboid Joj ejo)

100 66°0 000 66°0- 00’} 0000000 0000000 90102¥0 00¥SC 00000+0ONA GEZIZLL XA  ZI1600 10LiZy

00°000'S 000 000 000 00'000'S 0000000 0000000  8190Z¥0 00252  00000LONA GETIZLL XA 21600 LoLizy

0L°0¥6'y 0000 v o, L .. 000 000 ohovm.v d1 :edA} pund Joj jejoy

0L'0v6'y i 000 : 000 000 L 0L0K8'y 000100£S :Julod [oRuogAualed weiboid Joj [ejo|

0L'0v6'y 000 000 000 0L0v6'y 0000000 €251000 0000000 00¥SZ 000900€S4 0EL0L4} dl 05210 Lobiey

8l'yl- v.m.vmm,. 000 " b6p2S- : : 0,018 41 :adk) pung 1o} jejoy

81yl ¥6'12s 000 vm.w,um. : 9L°01S 00000807 Julod [ouoDfuaIed weiboid 10j [ejo|

8Ly~ ¥6'v2S- 000 v6'¥Za- 9.°015 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥52C 0001080A1 €861 41 0S0L0 104120
JqE[EAy PasiAdy aduey) snodIg sqQ pajsodu) JdquIny I2pIQ Odm waloag asn)  ssep) ard wesdord 4 apoD  Knuy

[e10], vd Suruuidag Ayeday g0y -lqQ Kseda 3o pung 3dy

WV 8T:EST1 18 800T ‘8T AR :U0 pajesousn) poday

100044y :Hodoy

Ty NS
€Jo | 98eg

PIOJUEH PIJARIUBADY - €8EY] T

21y suoneiadQ puelgory Ty :Amug 1dy
8.0V :19qUNN UOHEILIPOJA 19e1U0)

~m&“°= - Htﬁcnoz =“-m —“MUF—« =mm 80 “YIuo [eostq Cl I_qunN uelq [eioueulj

l 8007 Jea [eosty




1091Zp :Knu3 Buioday Joj [ejo)

WISHLLO'SH 007569811 - 00'0SL'EE L 00V0Z'1EL 1 W L6V'OPLE T :0po9 Juadisy 10} [ejoL
98'2€9'%2L') 00'000'0¥5"} -00'0 00'000°0¥5'} 98'2€9'v81 ZA :2dA) pung 1o} |ejo)
98'289'veL' 00°000'0v5't 000 00°000°0¥5°} 98'2€9'48) - 000106 LNA :1ulod josjuopuaied weiboid 1oy [ejo)
98'Z€9'v69'L 00°000°0¥S'} 000 00°000°0¥5'} 98'2€9'vS) QINAQYTUNSL  99€ELZr0 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ 000L06LNA 0LE12LL ZA 11600 L0912y
00°000°0€ 000 000 000 00°000°0€ E€dVOAHAMIWNNISL  LLE1ZV0 0000000 0000000 00¥S2 000LO6ENA oLgleLl  ZA 11600 10912%
19'995'525°C 00'80L'28%'C 000 00'801'28%'2 17'85t'88 d1 :adA} pung Joj |ejo)
0L°€20°0 000 000 000 0L'€20'0y 010Z40SS4 :Jui0d josjuopualed weiboid Joj |ejo|
0L°€20°0% 000 000 000 0L°€20'01 0000000 £2¢51000 0000000 00¥SC 090Z05S4 €SILLLL dl  0S210 10912k
(AR AT 00'804'152°. 000 008041522 ZLGEE'LE 10¥ZPLSAT :Julod jonuoAualed weiboid Joj jejo)
00'005' 000052 000 0000S'c 000 0000000 6251000 6¥ELCKO0  00VST LOVerLSAT 6v80L11 dlL 0SZI0 1091ey
6LYLLNE 000 000 000 6LYLLIE 0000000 6251000 6Zeley0  00¥ST 10¥ZYISAT 6v804LL dl  0SzZi0 10912y
00'GEL'9ET'T 00'5€L'9€2'2 000 00'GEL'9ET'T 000 0000000 6251000 90v02¥0  00¥SC []74457 €] 68011  dL  0SCI0 10912y
€€'852'S) 00'€L8'}} 000 00'€/8'L} £€'G8E'E 0000000 6251000 ¥SE0ZY0  00¥ST L0¥ZPISAT 6¥80111 dl 08ZI0 10912y
09'GEZ'9 000 000 000 09'G€2'9 0000000 6251000 €ZEIZK0 00252 ({17443 €] 6¥80LLL  dL  0SZLO 10912y
66'860'€52 oo.oo,o_mnm 2000 00°0009€2 “66'860'L} 0000004M3 :Julod [orjuonpualed weiboid Joj jejo)
66'860'€52 00'000'9€2 000 00'000'9€Z 66'860'L} 0000000 6€51000 0050Zv0 00¥SZ  90Z100IM3 29v0LLL  dL 0520 10912y
99°'79€°2EE 001052822 00°0GL'EEL: - - 00'005'76 99%L1 V0L 41 :adA] pun Joj jejoL
Z5'106'€8) 00'052'101 100'052'8L 0000822 5'159'78 0002001 NH U104 [0juonualed weiboid 1o [ejoL
buipun 01-SH eouejyaning Ainfuj pue ssaujj - 800z AY
25°106'€8) 00°05Z'10} 00705.'8L 00°005'c2 75'169'28 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥ST 002900ZNH 0L/¥8LE 4L 0S0L0 10912y
vLEav'erlL . 00'000'22} 00:0006S - 00'000'2L pLESY'IT 000L00LDH :Juiod jo5uogpualed weiboid 1o jejoy
¥dJI033 - 8002 AY
PLEIV'BYL 00°000°22} 00°000'6S 00000'2L YLEW' 1T 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥52 0001001DH 10¢81€ 41 0S0L0 10912¥
00°106'809'2 00°106'809°C. 000 ; 00°106'809'C 000 Zz :adA| pung Joj [ejoy
00'106'809'2 00°106'809'¢ 000 00',06'809'7 000 000000009 :uiod [o5u0ouaIeq wesboid Joj [ejol
00'8L6'€2.'} 00'8L6'€2L'} 000 00'8.6'€2.'L 000 TUHNZHOMSSYOY 0951210 0000000 €LL0Zv0 00¥ST 00090£009 8.50¢.1 ZZ 8650 10912¥
00°€Z6'¥88 00'€Z6'v88 000 00°€Z6'v88 000 HOMMSSHOV  8561Z¥0 0000000 12202v0  00¥S2 00090£009 8/50Z.1 2t 86¥50 1091zy
8V°986'69.'L 00569000 000 : _00'969'000' 8Y°162'69.'2 Az :0dAL pund o jejoy.
8v°986'69.'L ~ 00'569'000' 000 : oc.mow..occ,m 8V'162'69.' 000000009 :}uiod [o5ju0pualed weiboid Joj [ejo)
00669285 00°669'25S 000 00569'255 000 EAIOVNVINYOY  €6¥1210 0000000 €4L02v0  00¥5C 00090€009 8/50CLL  AZ  §SS00 10912y
00°000°008'¢ 00°000'008°€ 000 00'000'008'¢ 000 CAIOVNVINYOY  26YL2h0 0000000 ¢LL0Zv0  00¥ST 00090€009 8/50ZLL AT  §SS00 10912k
00°000'€¥9 00°000'¢¥9 000 00°000'€9 000 LO3OVNVINEOVY  16bLZ0 oooooeo L220Zv0  00¥SZ 00090£009 8/60Z.L  AZ 68500 1091Z¥
26'26v'8v6 000 000 000 2626876 CAIOVNVINHOVY  €6¥12h0 0000000 €4L02¥0 002SC 00090£009 8150C.) AZ  SSS00 1091Z¥
07'GL0'YaL' 000 000 000 or'SLO'v9L't CAIOVNVINYOV  26VL2h0 0000000 ¢LL02¥0 00252 00090€009 8/502.1 AT S5500 1091Zy
91'€82'98 000 000 000 91°€8/'95 LA3OVYNVINYOY  L6PLZb0 0000000 LL10Zb0 00252 00090€009 8150Z.1 AT G5S00 109121
Jqe[ieAy Pasiaay aduey) snoiAdlg $qQO pa3isodun) Idqunp 1R3pIOQ 04dmM palorg s sse) urd wea3oagd 14 3PpoD Apuy

[eo], vd Sunuuidag Kaedary ey “-fqo0 Kyedary 3o punyg dy

WV 8T:ES: 11 18 8007 ‘87 KBl :uo pajesousp podsy R R e 56 TY T :Amug dy
8.0V :19qUINN UOLRIYIPOA] 1981)UOD)

100044 :Hodoy
€40 z9%eq

Td 218

1839 - 310day] ueld [eUBUIL

80 (IUON [eOSIA
800T 182X [e3Stg

T1 :1oquiny ueld [eroueuly




66e6L8

piojueH PapaoUBADY - £8EYLTY 10) [ej0)
JqepBAy Pasiayg aduey) snoadag $qQ pajsodup) Jdquiny 123p1Q 0dMm aloag as  sse[) azd weidory g apo)  Kpuy
[ejoL vd Suruuidag Adeday g0y °lqQ Kaeday o7 punyg 1dy
PIOJUBH PIJA[IUBAPY - € i
WV 8T:ES 11 38 800T ‘8T AR :u0 pajerdusn podoy : ¥ SERE e e e
8L0V :15qQUINN UONEIIPOJA] JORIUOD)
100044y ‘Hoday =
v T :ouS [rejaq uhcﬁwﬂm ug[d [eueulj

80 :(PUON [eIsI] 71 JoqunN uejq [eroueuly

800 182X [e9sty






