OMB Approval Z2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF GONTRACT 1 | 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NQ. (if appiicabie)
A076 See 16C 06-08RL14383.010
6. ISSUED BY CODE| 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I offrer than Hem € CODE
U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office DOE Contracting POC: Richard Stimmel
P. 0. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 (509) 376-2882

Richland, WA 99352

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR fho. Sirea!, eounly, State ang ZIP: Code)

AdvanceMed Corp

Computer Sciences Corp
15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 200

Rockville, MD 20850
ATTN: Dianne R. Sagner

(4)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

CODE IFACILITY CODE

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NQ,

DE-AC06-04RL14383

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

01/06/2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[:] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Cffers must acknowledge receipi of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by cne of the following methods:

{a) By completing ftems 8 and 15, and returning one (1} copy of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on easl
or {c) By separate letier or telegram which incluttes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YCOUR OFFER. If by virue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitled, such change may be made by tefegram or letter, provided each

telagram or letter makes reference to the salicitation and this amendment, and is received prior 1o the opening hour and data specified.

h copy of the offer submitted:;
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TC BE

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {If required)
See Attached Financial Plan Report for Details Increase of $396,608.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MCDIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
iT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

{4} |A- THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify autharity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAGT ORDER NO. INTEM 104,

FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

B.  THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, ele.} SET

C.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTCQ PURSUANT TG AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER Specify type of mogification and authority)
X iSection B.2 of Contract

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copy ( __copies) to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION Organized by UGF section headings, including soficitation/contract subject malter where feasibie.)

FINANCIAL PLAN #10
The purpose of this modification is obligate additional funds to the contract.

a. Contract Clause B.2 is changed by increasing the contract obligation by $396,608.00 from $58,544481.31 to

$58,941,089.31,
b. Replacement Page B-2 and Financial Plan Repott are attached.

Excepl at provided herein, all terms and eonditions of ihe document referenced in ftem 94 or 104, as herelofore thanged, remains unchanged and in full force and effect,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print}

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Richard A. Stimmel

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFERCR 15C. DATE SIGNED

&7

{Signature of person authorized to sign)

16C. DATE SIGNED

&g"" ‘T:)‘; ;:

arpee)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-10§
PREVIQUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated
FAR {48 CFR) 53.24

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA

Y



Occupational Health Services Part]
RFP No. DE-ACO06-04RL 14383, Modification No. A076 Section B

B.1 Occupational Medical Services

a.

This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of
Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annualty (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (sec Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) wili be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Qbligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

a.

Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $58,941,089.31 Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written notice
to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties (whether
or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for work and
services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently obligated.
Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed and
accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount,
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of:

1. Collectjons accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2



bOELZTY Az Buproday soy elog

IgepL'aLl - DEZI9'BYE: ] ‘06'Z99°8kL: 1608V 42, "ty '8p0g waidpay Jo) fejo]
I8V .o.a.wmm.mﬁ . 000 - : om.wwm..mz hm.c_mw.h.w d1 :adi] pung Joj ejo).
_.B.m....m.mw ) S.Eo.hw. .00 00°000'22 £1'028 WPIPYLLAT Sujog [onuodjiualeq wesbiord iof [¢jo)
[8'E19'0Z 0000042 000 000047 £192¢- 0900000 18¢1000 000000C  0OvSZ MWibPLIAT 6060LLL dL  05ZI0 1QELEY
0004 6k 067295121 06299121 0120842 000000LMS U104 |exuogAuasey weBord 10} [ej0 ]
00'0LH'6EL 00030000 BES1000 1Pl02¥0  O0FSE 90Z1L001M3I Z5F0L 11 dl 0520 [Li4,
i Lozszp w3 Bumoday 1oj (ejo
T :apog usididay Joj |ejo
XA :adA) pong Jo) jes0g
0D00OLONA HIed [ontD)Ualey welboig 10} je0),
0000000 0000000 90L0ZFE  0OPST 0000 HONA SEZLLLL XA 21600 VoZLeh
1012y :anu3 Bujpoday ioj jerol
12 168G - £6'525 000 . £6'G26- - PILLPES Y :apo Juaydisey Joy jejo |
81506 Lo 000 00D- ‘000 81°996'FF 2\ :adk} pung Joj (e30)
81596t 000 00’0 00g 81'596'FY 000106LNA -Ulod [oAuoDualey Welbord Joj jejo)
00'000'005- iHH} 000 00a 00°000'00%- GIWAQYTENSL  99E1Zp0 0000000 0000000 00KGE D00L0BINA QlLElzdl ZA  HIB00 LOLL2E
81'596'kb 000 [EH] 00'Q 2L'506'vy SdPOAHIMIWNSL  L2€1200 49000000 0000000 00PSE 0COLOBINA QLELZLL ZA  LIBR0 LokiZy
00°000°008 000 400 0o 00°000'005 QSAHAOYTENS]  99ELZKD 0000000 000000 00ZS2 DDOLOGINA OLEIZLL Zh L1600 [4H19%4
10°000° 860 .00 660 00°100'S XA :odk] pund 1oy jejo)
L0000 660 000 660 00'100'S 0000010NA 104 onuodauaed wesbioly 1of jeja
100 66°C- 000 660 00'l 0000000 0060000 90L02¥0 0052 00000 LONA SeZies) XA TI600 LoL1Ek
00°000'S Q00 000 000 00'000'S 0000000 0000000 818020  00ZSE 00000LONA SELIZLL XA TIGDO [Li]8 e
0L 0v6'p e 000 000 0L°076'p dl ad) pund 105 jeor
0L0¥6'y 000 00’0 000 - 0L'nye'y 000400£S :U1ad janjuoAULE WeiBod 10 [ejo),
0L0ke'y 000 00’0 000 0L0v6'y 00000C0 £251000 0000000  00¥SZ 000900ESS OEL0LLL dl 05210 LOLLEY
Blb4- ¥6'$25- 000, ¥6Es- 94018 4y ed£] pung Joj [eyo1
Bl vi¥es 000 - veves: srows 00000BOW IOd |OIIDD IR WEIBRIY J0) JE30L
8LbL- $6'725- ] ¥6 ves- 8°0LS 000090 0000CO0 0000000  0OVSZ 00D1L0goW £82S) 4} 41 05010 1t]3¥4
qejivAy afueq) SqO paIsesnfy JQUENN] JPIO 0am wafoag sy SSE[D) u»g weideag Ld apen Apuyg
T30, vy Buprnydag Aaeda By  -lao Aaedary doy punyg Wiy
PLOJUBH PI[NIIUBAPY - £REF]TYH 201J() suonzRdo puefpry Y SAnng idy
SLOY $1qUINN HOLEIYIPOR FEQUC])
_ooon_“m ‘noday — nexRdq - ahcﬁvm uefq jeueul g $ IUO [edST] 01 “Jaqupr - . " {B1Reul
fie [ sdry

800C ~ea )\ [ISL]

WYeFSL6

BWTHTIC



b09LZF A3 Bumoday 1oy ejoL

1aL'9L8'pL 00'P0Z'0L9'4 1 -~ QU'S09'96E; ¢ - DO'PESELT L L 16P'96L'E 1 :apog Jusidiaay tof (go)
o8Zes'veL') - DIrGODOKS' L s 00 . 8.:8.3@_.. : 99'Zea' Rl 25 edk] pund roj o]
982E9'vZL} 00'000'0KS"1 ooe - 000I0'0F5t . 92'289'v81 00010G4LNA :3UI10d [ajus)auated wesbold Joy o).
98269'p6a'L 00°00C°0KS"} 0070 00°000°0K5 ' 99°ZET'P5L QINAAVTUNSL  99ELZH0 [HECH ] 0000000 O0bSE BODLOGENA OLELTLY ZA L1600 1091 2%
00°000'02 000 00'e 000 £0'000°08 EdvOARAMINNS]  22ELEVD 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ 000L0ELINA 0Lgl2LL  ZA LLBOD 10912
99T 00B0I9ZH'E: - G0'B09'96E 00°008'620'Z PB5P'9R 41 adf] pund io jEjoL
0LeT0'0F . cc: 000 000 0L€20°0% 0L0ZF0$S ulod [oIuonualey wesfiolg io) 1o}
0482000 U] o000 oe 04 EZ00F 0000000 £251000 0poQoo  00¥SE (9020554 ESLELEL dl 06210 1091
TLEVPZELT - Q0'8041922 . 00'809'96€ 00°005'58°| AR AR LOPZPISAT (Ui jonuagauale  wesbolg 1o |B10)
00005 000052 000 00005 000 0000000 GEZSLODD  GKELZPD O0OPSZ  MORZPISAT  6YBOMLL AL 0S0  LOGIEE
6LYLLVE 000 000 o0o BLVLLLE 0000000 SZ510C0 G6oEler0  00¥SE WErLGAT B¥B0; 11 dl 08210 Lo91ey
"800Z A< Joj Juausannbar Buipun finy Siuesadal - veid J0M 8002 AJ HWY Jad papinaid Buipuny ejustiesu] - 8002 AY
oo.mmh.wmw_w. Q0°SEL'DETT 00°G€4'S6E 00000 L¥E'L [8R1] 00O0O0) 5251000 S0K0ZF0  0OPSZ LO¥ZYLSAT 6¥B0LEL di 0SZL0 L0312k
uBld oM Hiny 100 ‘Bulouny (i} 8002 Ad 10 pasmbay Buipuny pejuawanw sjuesalday - 800Z AY
£E'857'51 COELR'IL 00'ELE 00°000°L 1 EE'GRE'E 00O0O0D 6251000 PSEQZP0  DOVSE L0VZ¥LGAS GREOLLL di 08210 409128
09'G€2'9 000 000 oo 09°562'9 0000000 5251000 EZELEFD  DOZST LOPEFLISA3 6vo0LLL di QSELO 10812k
68960261 00'000'SL) 000 00°000°541 66'860'2 1 000000 LAKT SHHOd 19ANOD/MAIEd ureiBold Joj 210
66'860'26L 00°000'S:} 060 00°000°GLL 66'260°21 0000000 6E51000 0050Z¢0 00¥SZ S0ZL00LMI Z29v0L L1 dl 08210 1091y
9 ¥ig'e6l 000086 00 000066 oFLL'FOL 44 :ad&y pun J0j [ejoy
25154'S0} 0000522 00'q 0000522 75°159°28 000Z00LNH ujod [onueDauale welbold oy jeja)
5151504 00'005'22 009 00'005'22 25°159'¢8 0000000 6000000 0000000 Q0¥Se 002300ZNH 0LLP8IE 41 0soi0 LoaLey
PIEDK'ES 000eL o' . 0000022 FIESrIT 000L00H0H S1U1d4 joyuonuaIey weBosd 10f (2]
PLEOK'CE 00'000'24 000 G0'000'Z2 FIESF'LE 0000000  00ODOOD  00DOODD  OOWSZ  DOOLOOLDH \W0r8IE 4L osole Legizy
00°L06'809'2 - 00°}06'808' 000 00'H06'809°2 000 7z :adA} pung 10) |10}
00'H06'809'2 : 00106909, 000" 00°106'808'2 o 000000909 :Iujod [0qUoIRUased WeBold 1o} (210
00°846'€2L'L 00'846'¢2L'L 000 00'8L6'€2L"L 000 TIHNEZHOMSSHOY  08512k0 0000000 ELI0ZP0  DOPGE 00080E009 850221 ZT  86¥S0 1oaLEp
Q0'EZ6'+R8 00'c26'pes 009 00°€Z6've8 000 HOMMSSHOY  85S1Er0 0OA0000 1220270 QO¥ST 00030E009 8450241 Zt  B6FS0 t091ek
BY'006'692'L 00°'969'000'G 000 o.o..mmw.ooo.m. BFIEZ'E9LT Az :adk) pung :0) jejo1
B¥'996'69.'L 00'S83'000'S 000 00'569'000'G . 8F'162'69.'2 000000009 WO (0NUOHAUSRY WelBouy 10, Bj0)
DOSE9'L55™ 00'SB9°455 800 00'G69' (55 o0 EAFOVNYWHOY  E6VIZR0 0000000 ELL02¥0  DOPST 00030E009 8450221 AT §S500 10912k
DO°000'00B°E 00'000'008'E 000 00°000'008'¢ 00'c ZAZIOVNVWHOY  26vIZPC 0000000  ZL/0ZP0 QOPSZ  OOOSOE009 850220 AT §S500 L0OLZY
0000'ER 00'000°¢F8 00°0 00°000'EH9 a0 HA3OVNYINLOY  LERLZV0 0000000 LLL02P0  BOPST 000902009 8280241 AZ 549800 L0912¥
Z6°Z6¥'BF6 000 000 000 Z6'261'2k5 EAIOVNYINLOY  EGYLERD 0000000 £L102¥0 00TSE (Q090EN0g 8260241 AT 5SS00 10942y
or'GLI'PeL'L 000 000 o0'p OFGLIPOLL ZUFOYNYINGOY  ZELERD 0000000 2110Zv0  DOZSE 00090009 8450241 AZ  S5S00 LOSLZY
91'£82'9% 400 00’0 000 91°£84'95 LOIOVNYNLSY  16FLERD 0000000 LLL02P0  00ZSE 00090009 8450241 AZ  §SS00 LC3LZY
aqepeAy pasiaay aduey) snotsalg $qQ) paysoduy) Iaquny 13pao Odm ey sy sse[) ura wesdold |y apey  Amuy
[ew], vd Bumnuydag Koudag ®a01  lao LouSarg Fa7 pung  dy
PIOJUEH PINIIUBAPY - ER8EPI'TYH 56 Td T4 Amug dy
SL0V [12QUINN UONZSHIPORY PRHTO])
1000d4Y Hoday T oS H_Nﬁvﬁ—, - ﬁhcﬂ@m :ﬂ—nﬁ —ﬁm“u:ﬂu—_.m— 90 SO [BISL] 01 HequIny, B [eryeuly

£ 30 7 adsg

BOOT *Te3A JBosIy V6586 [00T9T/E



PICjUeH PaadURARY - £REVL T 10] IEJOL

16REELELL " A
JIqEB[IBAY Pasiaay 2Buey)y SnotAdIg Sq) pajsoau() Rquny 19pL0 0...—.3 waforg S} SSE) uyd wsadoag 14 apod - A muy
w10] v Amuouidag Adxeday ] -faon Axudag 321 punyg wy
PAOJuEH PAABIUEADY - CREFTTH 56 Td TY -fauugidy
SLOV HqUINN HOHEIPORY JoEHUOT)
pod - K :
100043 podoy Ty coms [relaq u._ca—uﬂ— ueld [epueutry 50 Iuojy [east] 01 13quiny uvyd [eoteury
B0OT Tea g [edsiy WV6r'SE:6 8002

€Jo £ a8ed





