OM8 Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 5
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 6. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
A079 See 16C 06-08RL14383.013
6. ISSUED BY CODEl 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than item 6) CODEl
U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office DOE Contracting POC: Richard Stimmel
P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 (509) 376-2882
Richland, WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, State and ZIP: Code) (4) [9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AdvanceMed Corp

Computer Sciences Corp 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 200

Rockville, MD 20850 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ATTN: Dianne R. Sagner - v DE-AC06-04RL 14383
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE l FACILITY CODE 01/06/2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[:| The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, l:] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or {c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
See Attached Financial Plan Report for Details Increase of $91,750.00
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

{T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(4) JA. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET
FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)
X |Section B.2 of Contract

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copy ( __copies) to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

FINANCIAL PLAN #13
The purpose of this modification is obligate additional funds to the contract.
a. Contract Clause B.2 is changed by increasing the contract obligation by $91,750.00 from $59,135,839.31 to $59,227,589.31.
b. Replacement Page B-2 and Financial Plan Report are attached.

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Richard A. Stimmel
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED |16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

d

BY

) K»% 2,249
(Signature of person authorized to sign)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.24

(Signature of Contracting Officer)




Occupational Health Services Part 1
RFP No. DE-AC06-04RL14383, Modification No. A079 Section B

Occupational Medical Services

This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of
Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $59,227,589.31. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written
notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties
(whether or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for
work and services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently
obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed
and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and

except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of

this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or

termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract

in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government

under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount

obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.

Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall |
be subject to the availability of:

1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2




L8'EVI9LL

10£1zy Anu3 Bunoday Joj fejo .

71,06:299'8pk . 067299'8bL 1670822 T4 :0po9 Juaidioay Joj jejo
L8EVL'OLL om.wmm.c! e ,om.w.w.m..mi. 7 16708Y'L¢C. . d1 :adk} pund o} jejo
18'€19'9 0000022 - 000 0000022 £19ze- LLPPLLAT UI0d [oRju0D/jUaIey WeiBoid Joj [ejo)
18'€/9'92 00'000'22 00700022 €1'9ze- 0000000 1871000 0000000 00¥SZ WIbPLLIAT 6060141 dl 0SZi0 105 ¥44
00°0Lb'6} 06:299'12) . - .06299'12h . 01°208'.2 000000 M3 :Julod [o1uo)pualed weiboid 1oy [ejo)
00°0L1'6¥1 06'299'12} 06'299'1CL 04°208'L2 0000000 6€51000 LPLOZY0  00VSZ  902L00IM3 ov0LLL dlL 052l {0 %44
o PSR ; 10Z12y :Kpu3 Bupoday Joj fejo
T4 :9po9 Juaididay 1oj jejo
XA :2d] pung Joj jejoy.
00000LONA :1u10d [0juo9puased weibosd Joj fejoy
0000000 0000000 901020 00¥SZ ~ 00000LONA GEZIZLL XA 21600 10Ziey
101 2¢ *Anu3 Bunoday Joj [ejo).
1L'168'2L LWLV VLSS Ty :8po2 jusidioay o} [ejo
81'596'P - 1000 : C8lg9e'vh. ZA :ad) pung Joj ejo
81'596'vY 000 .‘m.,m..mom_# ; 000L06LNA :1U10d [o1juodpuaied weiboid 1oj [ejo)
00°000'00- 000 000 00°000°005- Q3NAQVTINSL  99€EiZv0 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ 000L06LNA oLeleLl ZA 11600 LoLiey
81'G96'vY 000 000 81'G96'v EdVOAHAMIWISL  LLE12¥0 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ 000L06ENA oleieLl ZA 11600 10LIZh
00°000°005 000 000 00°000'00S QIWAQYTINSL  99€ELZh0 0000000 0000000 00252 000L061NA OLELZLL ~ ZA L1600 LoLizy
107000°S 66°0- 000 66107 00°100'S . ‘ XA :2dA} pung Joj jejo)
10°000'S 660~ 000 660~ 00°100'S - 00000L0NA U104 |osjuouased wesboid 10§ [ejo)
100 660 000 66°0- 00°} 0000000 0000000 90102¥0  00¥S2 00000LONA seeleLL XA 21600 LoLiey
00'000°S 000 000 000 00'000's 0000000 0000000 81902¥0 00252 00000LONA GEZICLL XA 71600 L0Lizy
0L'0v6'2C 00°000'8} 00:000'8} 000 0L0¥6'y d1 :8dA} puny Joj [ejo1
0L0¥6'p 000 000 000 0L0vB'Y 000400€S4 :Julod [01U0DuUBIEd Weioid Joj jejo)
0L'0v6'v 000 000 000 0L'0¥6'y 0000000 €251000 0000000 00¥S2 000900€S4 0ELOLEL dlL 05zi0 10112k
00°000'8} 00°000'8} 00°000'8} 00'0 000 LPLpPLLAT HuIod [onuodpuaied weiboid Joj [ejo
uojpod s, 71y 104 (£8€¥ 1 T) HAY 01 481 0 Bujpuny [ejuatuiaiou] - 80/E/9 - 900Z AY
00°000'8t 00°000'8} 00°000'8} 000 000 0000000 1871000 0000000 00¥SZ WibvLLIAS 6060141 dlL  0SZLo loLiey
8l'bl- ¥6°¥2S- 40000 o WBWES 9015 - 41 :edA} pung io} jejoy
8L'vi- ¥6'h28- 000" pees B VA CF 0000080 :uI0d josjuo)fuaied weiboid 10j fejo)
'-500Z AY
8l'vl- Y6'vZS- 000 ¥6'vCS- 9015 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ  00010BONT €826141L 4L 0S0L0 V0LIZY
Jlqe[reAy pasiAy aguey) snoi3ag $qQ pajsodu() Jquiny 1pIO 0dM  alorg . asn  ssep AR wesdoly yy apoy ALyuy
[e10], vd Suruurdeg Adeday 07 ‘lqo Koeday 827 pung dy
PAOJUBH PIARUBAPY - £3EY ] TH 20130 suopesodQ puelory Ty “Anug 10y
WYV LEEP:60 18 800T ‘9T dunf :uo pajersusn) podoy
6LV :39quInN UOLEILIPOJA 19RIU0D)
100044y :1odoy i i —_&HQQ = :c&vm =N—Aﬁ —ﬂmuﬂﬂﬁmh 60 WUOA] [eISL] €1 :19quInN ue]J [eloueuly

£Jo | 98eg

! 800 1824 [e9S1d




VP L02'S80'S 1 CpIBYOLE

10912y :Ajpu3 Busnoday Joj fejo)

T :3poD Juaydioay Joj jejo|

9w ze9veL) ) g ZA :9dAL pung 1o} jeor

98'2€9'veL'} 00°000°0%5"} - 798'2e9'8l ¢ 000406LNA :3uI0d [o1juo)puaIeq Weiboid Joj [ejo]

98'2€9'¥69'} 00°000°0¥5‘} 00700005} 98°'2€9'¥5 1 QINAQYTINSL  99E1Z0 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ 000L06LNA OLElZLl  ZA 11600 Logiey
00°000°0 000 000 00°000'0€ E€dVOAHAMIWNXISL  LLE12Y0 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ 000106LNA oLeieLl ZA 11600 10912k
Vp'995'G697 - ©5.00'801'2¥5'S - 00°804'28Y'T Ly'85y'88 dJ :adA1 pung Joj |ejo.

0LEZ0'00L - 0000009 0000 e 0L€20'0% 01027055 :1U10d [04u0DuBIE WelBoid ioj fejo)

Buipury aunp gy - Anosg 3 spienbages - 800z AY
04'€20'001 00°000'09 00"000'09 000 0L°€20'0F 0000000 £251000 0000000 00¥52 090Z¢05S4 €SLLLLL dL 05210 10912¥
ZLEVY'2822 i 00 011622 - i ooc : 00'801'152Z zLsee'te L0PZFLSAT SJuI0d [onuopualeq weiboid 1oj jejo
00'005'2 000052 000 000052 000 0000000 §251000 6VELZY0  00¥ST 10¥eYISAT 6v80L11 dl 08Zi0 10912%
6L¥LL'NE 000 000 000 6LYLLE 0000000 6251000 6ZELZY0  00¥ST 11} 74487 ] 6v80LLL  dL  0SZI0 10912¥
00'5€'9€2'2 00'SEL'9ET'Z 000 00°SEL'9€2'T 000 0000000 G251000 90¥02¥0  00¥SC L0¥ZPISAT 680111 dlL 0S2i0 10912F
£€'8G2'SH 00°€L8'L1 000 00°€L8'}1 ££'G8E'E 0000000 6251000 pSE0ZY0  00¥SC L0VZPISAT 6v801LL1 dlL  0SZL0 10912
09'G€2'9 000 000 000 09'G€2'9 0000000 GZG1000 €ZELZY0 00252 L0¥ZPISAT 6v80LLL dl 08ZLo 10912¥
66'860'€52 ©-00°000'9€Z . 0000, : s co.coa..mmw o - 66'860°L1 0000001 M3 :Juiod [osjuopualed weiboid Joj jejo)
66'860'€52 00°000'9€2 000 00°000'9€2 66'860'L} 0000000 6€51000 005020 00¥SZ  90Z100IM3 29v0LEL dL 05210 10912h
99VI1IVE - 00100072HZ - o 00005L%E - 00062822 " L 99WLLYOL 41 :edA) pung o} fejo
75°159'264 007000'G44 CSUU00j0SL'EL: o o0sghoL 125'159'28 - 000Z00LNH :3ulod [0sU0DAuaIed WeiBosd 10} [jo L

aauejiening Ainfuj pue ssaujj - 800z AY
25°169'261 00°000'GH4 00'0SL'€} 00°052'104 25'159'28 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ  002900ZNH 0LL¥8IE 4L 0S0L0 10912y
PL'EV'8PL - .00000'2Z} 000 -, 00000022 .~ Tl 000L00LDH :1uiod [oju0dfjualed weiboid Joj ejo).
pLESV'BYL 00°000'2Z} 000 00°000'22L PLEIV'IZ 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥52 000L00LOH L0L¥8LE 4L 0S0L0 10912¢
00°106'809'C S 00H08'09T o 000 00K0p808T 000 22 :adAy puny 1o; fejo)
00°106'809%7 . = ©007,06'809°C:  00°F06'809 . 000 000000009 :Jui0d [0nUODAURIRY WeiBold 10} [ejo)
00'8L6'€2L' 00'826'¢2L'} 00'826'€2.'} 000 TUHWNZHOMSSYHOVY  09512¥0 0000000 €LL02v0  00¥SZ 00090£009 815021 2 86¥50 Logizy
00'€26'v88 00'€26'v88 00°€Z6'¥88 000 HOMMSSHOY  8561Zk0 0000000 12L0Zv0  00¥SC 00090€009 81502} 2 86%S0 10 ]¥44
8%'986'692'L - _..-00°569'000°G" ; 00'969'000%G. . - . -8V'162'69LC AZ :8dA| pund Joj jejor
8V'986'69L'L . ' 00'669'000°S . = .. 0007 ./00'669'0005 .;.wv.—mﬂmﬁ.w / 000000009 :}uiod [onuopuased wesboid oj [ejo)
00'G69'25S 00'669°255 000 00'669'£5S 000 EA3OVNVIWNNOY  E6V1Zv0 0000000 €LL02v0  00¥S2 00090£009 8.80ZL1 AZ 55500 10912¥
00'000'008'¢ 00°000'008'¢ 000 00°000'008'¢ 000 CAIOVNVIWYOVY  Z6viZh0 0000000 ¢LL0ZY0  00VST 00090€009 8/50ZLL  AZ  §5500 10912k
00°000°€¥9 0000049 000 00°000'€+9 000 LA3OVYNVWHOY  L6VIZh0 0000000 12,020 00¥SZ 00090€009 8/60ZLL  AZ  GGS00 10912p
26°26Y'8v6 000 000 000 26'26'8Y6 EAIOVNVINYOY  £6Y1ZP0 0000000 €LL0ZY0  00ZST 00090€009 8.S0CL1 AT §5S00 10912¥
0v'GL0'PIL'L 000 000 000 0r'S10'v9L'} CA3OVNYWNOV  Z6¥lev0 0000000 ¢LL02¥0  002ST 00090€009 8.50CL) AZ  §5S00 10942k
91'€8.'9S 000 000 000 9}'682'9S LA3OVNVYWHOY  L6¥ieh0 0000000 122020 00252 00090€009 8/502.L  AZ 98800 10942¥
JfqefleAy pasiady a3uey) snoialyg sqQ pajsodu() nqunN RpIO odam 1afoag as)  sseD AL werdord g apopy  Kyuy
%0 vd Suuuideg Kaeday g0y ‘IqQ Koeday 801 punyg )y
PIOJUEH PAJARIUBAPY - €8EHTTY 56 T T4 :Aug 10y

WV LEEH160 18 8007 ‘97 dun[ :U0 pajerdusn Hoday

100044y :Hodoy
£Jo 7 93eg

6L0Y :19qUNN] UOREIYIPOI 10R1U0))

—— [e1a( - 310day ueld [erouBULy 60 “PUOI [e3S1 €1 1qUINN e|q [efoueuLy

800 e 4 Tedsty




I

PiojueH PaNadUBADY - £8EYLTY 40 [J0L

J[qEe[IBAY PasiAYy aduey) SNOIAI $qQO pajsodun) Jquiny 19p1QO 0odMm 1aloag s ssyD uwd weidodd yy apo) Ayuy
[ejoL, vd SuruuiSog Kaedoy oy ‘fqo £redary 327 puny dy
PIOJUBH PIJAIUEAPY - £8EYT T s, Ky id;
Y LEEPI60 38 800T ‘9T dunf :uo pajerousn Loday 6 T4 T4 Anug idy
6L0V :19qUINN UOHEBIGIPOJA J0BLRUOD
_ooommw ‘podoy T :ﬂuvn = ﬂhcﬂﬁm :-«—m —NmQﬁﬂﬁmrﬂ 60 :YIUOJA] [eISI§ €1 :1PquInN ueld [edueulg
€30 g a5eq

8007 :Jea X [easty






