OMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT 1D GODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 ] 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISTTION/PURCHASE REQ. NC. 5. PROJECT NO. (1f applicable)
A074 See 16C 06-08R1.14383.008
4. ISSUED BY CODE[ 7. ADMINISTERED BY {If other than tfem &) CODE
U.S. Department of Energy Same as itemn 6.
Richland Operations Office DOE Contracting POC: Richard Stimmel
P. 0. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 (509) 376-2882
Richland, WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, Stafe and ZIP: Code) {4} [8A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NC.
AdvanceMed Corp

Computer Sciences COI"p 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11}

15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 200

Rockville, MD 20850 10A. MOCIFICATION OF CONTRAGT/ORDER NO.
ATTN: Dianne R. Sagner v DE-AC06-04RL14383
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CCDE I FACILITY CODE 01/06/2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

L—_| The above numbered sdlicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is hot extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing Items & and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (1) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment an each copy of the offer submitied;
or (¢) By separate ietler or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YGUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or ietter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the cpening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Attached Financial Plan Report for Details Increase of $3,062,252.90

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
{4) |4 THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speciy authorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B.  THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/QRDER !S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {5uch as changes in paying offics, appropriation date, stc.) SET
FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TC THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT (S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D.  OTHER Specify type of modification and authorily)
X |Section B.2 of Contract

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copy { __copies) to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION ¢(Crganized by LICF section headings, including soficitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
FINANCIAL PLAN #08
The purpose of this modification is obligate additional funds to the contract.

a. Contract Clause B.2 is changed by increasing the contract obligation by $3,062,252.90 from $52,273,327.41 to
$55,335,580.31

b. Replacement Page B-2 and Financial Plan Report are attached.

-

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretcfore changed, remains unchanged and in fult force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER  {Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING QFFICER (Type or prirt)
Andrew H. Wirkkala
15B. CONTRACTOR/QFFERCR 16C. DATE SIGNED |16B. UNITED STATES OF #MERIC 16C. DATE SIGNED
. o 3/¢/08”
{Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Qfficer)
NSN 7546-G1-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV, 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA

FAR {48 CFR} 53.24



Occupational Health Services

Part 1

RFP No. DE-AC06-04RL14383, Modification No. A074 Section B
B.1 Occupational Medical Services
a. This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of

Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.c., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

a.

Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $55,335,580.31. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written
notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties
(whether or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for
work and services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently
obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed
and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring afier completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances,” payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of:

1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2



PIOjuEH P3NSIUBADY - EBEYLTH o] [eloL

10942 :Aapu3 Buppoday Joj jejo

WZeL' LT L '00°669'¥90'8 00°'568'¢00'E 00°000'090'S Lp'L6k'arL'E T :9po] Jusidioay 10§ |BJ0L
982E9'¥8L'} -00:000'000'} 000. 00°000°000'} 98'269'¥81 ZA :ad} pund o [ejo)
98ZE9'PBL'} “00'000000} 000 00°000°000'} 98'2€9'v81 000L06LNA :Julog [ofuogfjusled weiboid Joj |ejo)
9BZEIVSL'L 00°000'000°} 000 007000000} 98'2€9'vS) QIWAQYTUNMSL  99ELEr0 0000000 0000000 00¥ST 000LOGENA QLELELE  ZA 11600 Logiey
00°000°0€ 000 000 000 00°000°0€ EdPOAHAMIWMSL  LZELZYO 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ 00DLOGINA OLELZLL ZA 11600 L0gizy
17'896'280Z 00'005'666'4 00°000'408 00005564 1PBGY'8R a1 :adky pung 10} [ej0)
0L'€20'0F - 000 00'0 00°0 0L'E20'0F 010210554 ujod [oxuosAualed weiboid 1o) [ejo)
0L°g20'0p 00°0 000 o000 0L'€20'0F 0000000 EZ51000 0000000 00¥SZ 090Z¥05S4 ESLLLLL dl 0S¢0 Losiey
ZL°668'G88') 00'008'¥58°} 00°000't08 00°005'080'} ZLGEe'LE LOVZPLSAT Hul0g jouogauased weiboid Joj [gjo]
00005'2 000052 000 000052 000 0000000 6251000 6¥ELEP0  00¥SZ LOveriSA3 6¥BOLIL dL 0520 Logiey
6LvLLLE 000 000 000 6Ly 0000000 G2S1000 62ELZP0  00¥SZ LOPZPLGAT 6¥80L 1L dlL 05210 L09LZy
1ayienb puy) yBnoay) puswainbas Gupuny sjuasesdal - Uel YIOM BO0Z A HIY Jod papiroid Bujpuny (ejustwain] - 8007 Ay
00°000'4¥8'} 00°000'L 78} 00°000°008 00°000°L+0'L 000 0000000 6251000 90F0ZP0  00¥SZ LO¥ZPLEAT 6¥80LLL dl  0SZL0 Logley
"UB|d OM B00Z AL HiVY 1d jsnbiny ybnasy painbas Buipuny sussaiday - 800z AV
EE'SBE'YI 00°000'+1 00°000'+ 00°000°2 EE'GEE'E 0000000 §Z51000 PGEDCKO  00¥SE LOvErISAT 6¥BOLLL dlL  0S2L0 Lo9Ley
09'6E2'9 000 o000 000 09'Ge2'9 0000000 5251000 £2EITP0 00252 LOKZRLSAT 6¥80LLL  d1 0SZLO Logiey
66°860'201 00°000'Sk} 000 00°000'G¥1 66'860'L} 0000001M3 3UI0d jonub)juaIed weiBold 1o) o]
66'860'291 00°000'G¥1 000 00°000'Sk1 66'860'LL 0000000 6ES1000 00502v0  00¥ST 90Z100LM3 covoLLL dl 05210 10812¥
99719991 00:005'79 000 00°005'¥9 9g¥LiHOL 31 t0dky pun Jof jeoy
26°161'S0L 007005'22 000 0000522 25'159'28 000Z00LNH :3uled jonuonpuale  weiboid loj [gjo)
25°151'501 00°008'22 000 007005°22 25'159'28 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SZT 0029002NH 0LLy8LE 41 0S0L0 10812k
¥1E8r'E9 00°000'2k 000 00'000°2¢ vIESr'LZ 000L00FOH ujod [oRuUOIAUaIRY Weibold Joj [gjo)
PLESY'EY 00°000'2% 000 00°000'2¥ e’ 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ 000L00LOH LOLYBLE 4L 0S0L0 Lo9Ley
8/'986'69L'L 00'569'000's 00'569'002'2 00'000'008° BY'16269L°C Az :2dKy pund Joj jejor
8¥'986'69L'L 00'569'000'S 00'S69'002'2 00'000'008'2 8°162'69L2 000000009 :jutod joxuoguaIed weibiold Jo) fejo]
14 WZHO 10} §69'/5 4§ 10} 85Bai0U Bupun) [BJUBLIBIZU] - §00Z AV
00'569'/55 00'569'£5S 00'569'/51 00°000'00% 000 EQIOVNYWHOY  E6piCi0 0000000 €LL0Z¥0  00¥ST 00090€009 BLG0Z.L AT 55500 109l
000'000'8 Aq HINY 40y Buipuny 1 Buiseasou Ajiejuswaiou - gooz Ay
00°000°008'€ 00000'008'¢ 00°000'000'2 00°000'008'L 000 CA3OVNYIWHOVY  26ViZr0 0000000 ¢L10Z¥0  00¥SZ 00090€009 BIG0ZLL  AZ  SSS00 Logiey
HOM Joj aseasour Buipury jejuslwaliu) - g0z AY
00°000°€¥9 00°000°€¥9 00°000°EY 00°000°009 000 VOIOVNVYINYOY  16IZk0 0000000 L£LOZP0  0OWST 00090E009 BLS0ZLL AZ  GGS00 L0912y
26'26V'8v6 000 000 000 26°26Y'8¥6 EAIOVNVYINHOY  €6FLZYO 0000000 £110Z¥0 00ZSZ 000S0€009 BLS0ZLL AZ  GSG00 LosLzy
OF'SLOPaL'} 000 000 000 0F'GIO'YIL'L COIOVNVWHOY  Z6kLev0 0000000 ¢LL02P0  002ST 00030E009 8150211 AZ  SSS00 L0912F
91°£82'95 000 000 000 91°e8.'95 LOJOVNVYWHOY  LekLZP0 0000000 LL202P0  00ZSZ 00090£009 BLS02LL A §5S00 L0912k
Jqepieay pasiaoy aduey) Snolsarg SqQ) pajsodur) Jdquiny 1LRpIQ 04m paloag s ssep) uwd weadosd yy apon Anuy
[Li0AR vd dunuuidagg Kaedany [gaoy  clqo Aaedary da1 punyg dy
PIOJUBH PIJAPIUBAPY - £REPITH $,6 Td Td :Amug dy
TLOV “19GUINN UOREILIPO 19BNU0))
“Momm”wﬁwtium — —mﬁ“—OQ - “—-O—mﬂﬂm n—&—m —Nmu-.—&-um.ﬁ SO ‘JIuopy [BIsI] £ H2QUINN] 1w J [RIDUELW ]

B00T -1eaA [edsty Wd60 €T+ 8002/8¢/7



i &

-00°G0L'16

16°08¥'22

18°8vh'9LL 0629980} _ 06'485'48

18°epl'aLL 06'290'8b1 06'255'4S 00'50L'16 . 1608Y'LZ
1861992 00°000'£2 00°000'£2 - 000 £192¢-
18€19'92 00°000'.2 00°000'22 000 £1'92¢-
00'0L¥'6b} 0629912} 06'255'0E 00'S0L'16 01°L08'L2

0050116

Logizy HAnu3 Buproday 1o jejoy
T :epoY juadioay Joj [ejo)
dl :edAy pung Joj jejo)
ipPLLAT uiod [oluodfiuaed weiBold Jof [ejo)

woipod s 40} (€8E# 1 TH) HINY ©F 228 40 Butpuny [ejuswsasou apinoid - 80/64/20 - BOOZ AV

0000000 L8FLO00 0000000 00¥SC WiPPLLAS 6060LLL  dl  0SZLO0 LOELeY
0000001M3 “Julod |o5juodpuaIed Wweibold o [ejo |

‘dd0 04 (£8€¥ 1 Td) HIWY 0) Bulpury jeuawaiu) - 80//2/Z - B002 AY

06'299'LEL oLL08'22 0000000 BESLO00 Lp10ZF0  00¥ST 80Z100IM3 cor0LLL dl  0SZI0 Logley
: ) bozbzy ‘g Bugoday soj jejo)
“d :apo7 juardioay 10j [e10)
XA :@dA] pund o} |ejo)
00000LONA “Hujod [oijuoduaiey weiboiy ioj [ejo)
0000000 0000000 90L02¥0 00¥SZ  O0QDOLONA SECIZLL XA ZL600 \ogiey
4042y Mg Bugoday Joj jejo |
b 168'PS £6'G25 £6'6Z5- POLLY'SS 1Y :9pog Juaidioay Jog [ejo ]
BL'G96'YF “00'0 000 81°596'vY ZA :adA 1 pung Joj jeo)
BL'GO6'PY 000 000 000 81°96'v 000L06LNA 3ujod |ouopauaied wesbosy Joj [ejo)
00°000'005- 000 000 000 00°000'005- QINAAYTENSL  99ELZHO 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ 000L0BENA olgizLl  ZA 11600 L0LLER
B81°G96' b 000 000 000 81°596'vy EdVOAHAMLNMSL  LLELEZRO 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ 000LOBENA 0lElZLL  ZA  LL60O LoLiey
00°000'00S 000 000 000 00°000°00S Q3INAQYTINSL  99ELZY0 0000000 0000000  00ZSE 000LOBLNA OLELZLL  ZA L1600 L0112k
L0'000'S 66'0- 00°0 660 00'L00' XA :adk} pung soj jejo)
10°000's 860 00'0 66°0- 00°100'S 00000LONA :1Uiod [ouogAuaIed weiold 1o) jejo]
100 660~ 000 660 00k 0000000 0000000 901020  00¥SZ 0000010ONA SEZITLL XA 21600 Loiiew
00°000°S 000 000 000 00°000's 0000000 0000000 81902v0 00252 00000LONA SETLCLL XA 21600 1oLy
0L0K6'y 000 000 - 000 0L0¥6'y dl :edA) pund Joj jejor
0L0¥6'Y 000 000 00°0 0L0¥6'y 000100£S4 ‘ulod [onuodpuaiey weiboig Joj jejo)
0L'0v6'y 000 000 000 0L0¥6'y 0000000 £ZS1000 0000000  00¥SE 000300£S4 0EL0LLL  dL 05210 (11447
BLvl- ¥6'ves 000 ¥6'¥es- 9L0LS 4] :adA} pung Joj jejo|
8Lyl ¥6 ¥2S- 000 ¥6'v2s- 9L°01S 00000807 Jjod [oRuouaIEd Weibaid Jof [ejo]
8LpL- Yo s 000 ¥6'725- 9L 01 0000000 000000C 0000000 0OKSZ  O0OOBOWT  €82GLIL 4L 0S0L0  LOMLLZH
FE— pasiAey aduey) SN0IAdILY $qQ pajsodu) Jquny 12pIQ Oo4dm  yaforg asf)  ssep) e weidord yg4 apoy  Amuy
[ejol, vd dunuuidag £deda gy cfqo AaeSa do1 puny dy
PAOJUEH PINRIUBAPY - £8EVITH 20y suoneiadgy puepyory Ty :Kmug idy
TLOV 12qUmN UOHE2LIPOIY 1980
poda - 3 ;:
_c_ccm.._w | — neyaq Hh@&@ﬂm uejq [erousulg SO ‘quuo [eds14 8 H2quINp] URy] [BIOUENI]
CJo | 9geg

B00T Tea ) [easty Nd60-£C-¥ 8007/82/2





